SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 10.1d

<u>Meeting</u>	Date: November 1, 2018
<u>Subject</u>	: Approve Resolution No. 3043: Resolution to Convey Utility Easement Entitlements to the Sacramento Municipal Utilities District for Transportation Services
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only)

<u>Recommendation</u>: Subsequent to Public Hearing Item 8.1, approve Resolution No. 3043, which conveys utility easement entitlements to the Sacramento Municipal Utilities District (SMUD) for Transportation Services construction project.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: The District is developing Transportation Services and SMUD has jurisdiction over the electrical distribution facilities to serve Transportation Services. SMUD requires a utility easement to provide electrical services to Transportation Services.

S TJ ET Q q $0.00000912\ 0\ 612\ 792\ re\ W*\ n$ BT /F3 $11.04\ Tf\ 1\ 0\ 0\ 1\ 361.99\ 610.54\ Tm\ 0\ g$